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No Tuition Fee is charged from girl students.

SC/ST bovs are also exempted from tuition fee.

éé and Funds...

Half of the funds will be charged from SC/ST girls and boys except Library Security

& l-card tund.

Students are supposed to pay fee and funds at the rates prescribed by the Department
of Education. Chandigarh Administration from time to time.

Normal Fee and Funds arc as follows:
Fee

Admission Fee

Rs. 25/-

(at the time of first admission to school at Sr Sec level)

Re-Admission Fee

Late S.L.C. Fee

Tuition Fee (Per Month)

Funds (Monthly)

Amalgamated Fund

Chemistry Lab Maintenance Fund

Physics Lab. Maintenance Fund

Biology Lab Maintenance Fund

Music, Dance, 11 Sc, F. Art, Geo, Psycho, Com Sc
Skill Subject Fund

Audio Visual Fund

Red Cross Fund

Health Fund

Cycle Fund

Scooter/Moped Fund

Work Experience Fund/General Foundation
Child Welfare IFund

I.'T. Fund
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Rs. 17/-
Re. 1/-
Rs. 50/-

Rs. 17/-
Rs. 15/-
Rs. 15/-
Rs. 15/-
Rs. 15/-

Rs. 17/- (Per Skill Subject)

Rs. 3/-
Rs. 3/-
Rs. 3/-
Rs. 3/-
Rs. 7/-
Rs. 7/-
Rs. 7/-

Rs. 25/- (Model School)
Rs.10/- (Non-Model School)
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Annual Funds

Magazine Fund

Excursion Fund

Identity Card Fund (Excluding Photo)
Dilapidation Fund

Library Security (Refundable)
Building Fund

Club/Society Fund

Vocational Guidance Fund

Sports Fund

Examination Fund/Stationery Fund

Rs. 87/-
Rs. 67/-
Rs. 12/-
Rs. 25/-
Rs. 125/-
Rs. 30/-

 Rs. 25/

Rs. 15/-
Rs. 27/-
Rs. 50/-

ee and Funds...

NOTE 1: After allotment of seats, Fee and Funds will be deposited by the candidates for six

months i.e. April to September, failing which allotment of seat will be cancelled.

Note:All girl students are exempted from payment of tuition fee.

Boys
Candidates opting for Science Rs. 1500/-
Candidates opting for Comm/Arts/ Rs. 1300/-

General Category Candidates SC Candidates

Skill Courses

19

Girls

Rs. 1200/-
Rs. 1000/-

Boys and Girls
Rs. 700/-
Rs. 600/-
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ORDER

No.DUL-UTAI-11(1)2008, dated 3.4.200

-

(=9

all the Government as well as Privately Mana

G T

Goverment Aided Schdols of U.T., Chandigarh from he academic session 2008-09 subjccli 0
admissibility ol other benefits/coneessions: ‘
1 No fee and funds upto VIt Class for both boys and girls. I
2, No tuition tee from girl students (Model & Non-Model). “
kS ROAT bovs are also exempred from Tuition Fee. ‘ '
4 Funds will be eharged halt from SC/ST students both boys and giels. 4
QA St seetions students awill be charged ks 1507 per month in addition o the :'.nxq:).:l
fees and tunds. . ;
& No tition fee will be chaged  from all boys  students bL‘iQ“S‘_’_‘B‘: o
Muslims/Cliristians/OBC, handicapped, Freedom Fighters Ex-serviceman, Widows.
divorees having tamily incone below the limit of 1.5. lacs per year. o
7 Bovs students of all raral sehools will also be exempted from half wition fee 1l ey
provide a proof of residence and of ncome limit below Rs. 1.5 lacs per annum. f‘
N S.  Theserates ol Fee/Funds shall be valid tor_minimun o —
L \Nmmx‘ ot few/tunde | “Present rates Revised rates Revised rates
' - N IN - X K=l Xola BT
L (Rs.)
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: (IRs.) (Rs) (s
Model J Now- | T I Model ENow-
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- ""—\i'ﬁaimssion foe (onee) | - - V12 | Sk, 10/~ [25:‘- 25/- #_1'
i -» | E - |
- Re-ndwmission tee | - - ‘ - - L7 \ 17/- \ 171- __"1
. \ :
Y \Lalc SLC fee 10.50 0.50 \1/- - 030 (1/- ‘1/-
i Tuition fee Lpéfu\{mmhs \ 13/- \ 6/- 1(37/- il 15/ ‘ 20/- \ 50/- ‘ 30/- E
) Fun u..l”g-(;\‘;\'nu:\l) : . [
Li ecuriiy- | : L I T30/ Teazy T 4!\
ib. Scouniiy-| - |- \ . 30/- oL 123 123
(retundable ] | \ ' l l _\_ 1
[ Magazine 20/ - S0/~ - \35/- \87.'- 87/-
Excursion 25/- S- . lou- 1205 | 250 67~ |67~
Identity Cand - - | = - St- 12/- r_l'll-
Dilpidation H s - 10/- 25- 25l |
Building B TS T s |12 30 {30 %
Cub/Society ‘- - - 110/- 25/- 25/- —\
Vou./Guidance - - s - ~| 6 15/- |1 5|
Spouts | 10/ il 25 |1k &2 |27- 127 |
\5;\‘ Examinatio/Statiosery \ 10/- - ‘ \25/-- 20/- \sw- } 30/- ‘
U Jd....
il FUNDS (MONTHLY) i :
N —_— | .
b’l ’J/::‘Anu\\g'\un;ncd li 10/- \ 5i- i 25/- 12/-4 \ - T l 171- \l
: T Audio visual F ; B :
7\;?)\\:? F\udm visual Fund 1 2.50 \ 1 l 0l 20~ v ‘ 1.50 . 3i- \ 3/ !
¢/ a [ Red Cross and |5 \/- ) 37 7| :
b Mkl l \ ..‘;.?l_ 2- /71150 3l L.w. !
A [Healh 1250 - Lo- . T2 s 3/- R 1
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" ia| (per sulject) . _ : - =
 I'Science fund BEG 2.50 - 16/-' - e
T 1tis further clarified that the exemption of tuition fees and other benefits 16
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e copvnunities/categories mentioned in b iter No. DPI-UT-A2-11(1)2008, dated 12.3.2008 shai
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ontinus 1o be allotved operative mutatis Mutandice.

: - “Sanjay Kumar
0 - DPated Chaudigarh, the : Education Sccrcr:fr)f_ )
3 A, 2008 . Chandigarh Aduinistration.
T T e — : ;
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i Endst.No. DPI-UT-A3-11( 1 )2008 Dated :- | S l =
5t L . i

; ‘\ A copy is forwarded to the folicwing for information and necessary action:
! The Home-cum-Education Seeretary. Chandigarh Administration. f\g | S o
.+ The Accountant General (Audit), Punjab Sub office, U.T,, Chandigarh. '5'\‘“\\?’/
The Accountant General (A & 12), Punjub Sub office, U.T, Chandigath. -
", The Dircctor Social Welfare Lepartment, Chandigarh Administraticn.
2.4 The Treasury Officer, Central Treasury, U.T., Chandigarh.

Director=Fublic lustructions(S)
4gandi;,vurh Adininistration.
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‘ h ‘ A copy is forwarded to the following ferin formation and necessury action:
) . I The Disit. Education Officer, Chandigarh Administration. Copy of this circular may be
i i placed on the official web site of the Education Department as well as on the notice board of
ol her office. o
! The Deputy DEO-1 & II, Chandigarh Administration.
The ADVE, Education Department, UT Chandigarh.
i The Registrar Education (Schools) /o D, p1 UT. Chandigarh. Copy of this ciicuia may
. I be placed on the office notice board far public and also place a copy of *his cireular 22 e
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355 Dir\-clgr Public l.u.sl-ruclions(S) I
Chandipgarh Administration.
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